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Organization Name Contact Name Contact Information Notes

Access Community Health Dr. Ken Loving (Chief Executive Officer) (608) 443-5500

African-American Council of Churches Pastor Marcus Allen mdallen1982@gmail.com

Community Response Team Dr. Greg Gelembiuk

Foundation for Black Women's Wellness Lisa Peyton-Caire (Founder, CEO & President) info@ffbww.org 

Freedom Inc. M. Adams and Kabzuag Vaj (Co-Executive Directors) info@freedom-inc.org

Impact Demand

Journey Mental Health Lynn Brady (President & CEO) lynn.brady@journeymhc.org

JustDane Linda Ketchum info@justdane.org Formerly Madison-area Urban Ministry

Justified Anger Reverend Dr. Alexander Gee (President & Founder) info@nehemiah.org


Latino Consortium for Action

Karen Menendez Coller

 karen@micentro.org Members of the LCA include: Centro Hispano of Dane County, the Latino Chamber of Commerce, Latino Academy of Workforce 

Development, Latino Health Council, Latino Education Council, Latino Children and Families Council, Latino Professionals 

Association, Latino Support Network, Common Wealth Development, Big Brothers Big Sisters of Dane County, Voces de la 

Frontera - Madison, Unidos Against Domestic Violence, Orgullo Latinx LGBTQ+  and Sunshine Place.  

League of Women Voters of Dane County Kathleen Fullin kathyfullin@gmail.com   

NAACP of Dane County Gregory Jones (President) naacp36ab@gmail.com


NAMI of Dane County Anna Moffit (Executive Director) amoffit@namidanecounty.org

One Hundred Black Men Floyd S. Rose (President) president@100blackmenmadison.org

Progress Center For Black Women Sabrina Madison hello@centerforblackwomen.org

Sankofa Behavioral Services Dr. Valerie Henderson (Director and Founder) contact@sankofabch.org


Transformational Action Network Damita Brown (Director of the TimeBank Restorative Justice Program) (608) 663-0400

Urban League of Greater Madison Dr. Ruben L. Anthony, Jr. (President & CEO) mheitzinger@ulgm.org

Urban Triage Brandi Grayson (Founder & CEO) urbantriage@gmail.com


